2.	 The column titled ‘BSG six months ended 31 March 2017’ has been extracted from the Building
Supply Group (BSG) management accounts for the six months ended 31 March 2017. BSG was
acquired by STAR and consolidated as part of the STAR unaudited results from 1 October 2017
to 31 March 2018. The management of STAR is satisfied with the quality of the management
accounts of BSG applied.

3.	 The column titled ‘Pro forma BSG adjustments’ refers to the finance costs incurred in funding
the acquisition of BSG. The costs are not expected to be tax deductible as it is not in the
production of taxable income.

Save for otherwise stated, all comparable adjustments will have a continuing effect on the
financial results of STAR.

Notes:

(a)	 The column titled ‘Pro forma STAR as per pre-listing statement’ refers to the pro forma
adjusted results of STAR included in annexure 3 of the pre-listing statement prior to the
effects of the Shoprite call options.

(b)	 Rounded

Additional information
Six months ended 31 March 2017

Pro forma STAR as per
pre-listing statement(a)

Rm

Normalisation of
effective tax rate(1)

Rm

BSG six months ended
31 March 2017(2)

Rm

Pro-forma BSG
adjustments(3)

Rm

Comparable STAR
six months ended

31 March 2017
H1FY17

Rm

Revenue   29 222 –   731 –   29 953
Operating profit before capital items   2 964 –   62 –   3 026
Net finance costs   (651) – (19) (16) (685)
Profit before taxation   2 276 –   43 (16)   2 304
Taxation   (618) (88) (7) – (713)
Profit for the period   1 658 (88)   37 (16)   1 591
Profit attributable to:
Owners of the parent   1 653 (88)   37 (16)   1 586
Non-controlling interests   5   -   -   –   5
Profit for the period   1 658 (88)   37 (16)   1 591
Headline earnings per ordinary share (cents) 48.9 (2.6) 1.1 (0.5) 46.9
Basic earnings per ordinary share (cents)(b) 47.9 (2.6) 1.1 (0.5) 46.0
Number of ordinary shares in issue (millions) 3 450 – – – 3 450
Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue (millions) 3 450 – – – 3 450

Comparable six-month revenue

Rm

BSG
pre-acquisition

contribution

H1FY18
Statutory

H1FY18
Comparable

H1FY17
Comparable

Tekkie Town
pre-acquisition

contribution

H1FY17
Statutory

33 013

33 013
29 953

731

732

28 490

+10.2%

Comparable six-month operating profit2

Rm

H1FY17
Comparable

H1FY18
Statutory

Provision for
guarantee
and loan

impairment

H1FY18